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If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  
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 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001969856 SOUVIK  PAL Male Yes  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  574.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098374 RUPSA  GUIN Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  13  570.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028080 RAJASHREE  PANTU Female No  3 3 UR  14  567.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091221 BHARATI  TUDU Female No  4  1 4 ST  10  557.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595085 SUDIPTA  SADHUKHAN Female No  5 5 UR  9  550.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191529 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  2  544.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001194277 ANANYA  KARMAKAR Female No  7 7 UR  11  541.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045176 OM PRAKAS DAS Male No  8 8 UR  22  529.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003134 KONINIKA  HALDER Female No  9  1 9 SC  6  525.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496662 JOYDEV  SARKAR Male No  10  2 10 SC  18  522.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626308 GOURAB  BHUIMALI Male No  11  3 11 SC  6  519.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087602 SUVARTHI  CHATTERJEE Female No  12 12 UR  11  518.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002288518 PRIYA  HALDAR Female No  13 13 UR  3  517.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284824 CHHANDA  PATI Female No  14 14 UR  1  516.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509042 SREYA  SAHA Female Yes  15 15 UR  2  513.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356238 TANBIR  HOSSAIN Male No  16 16 UR  6  510.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263131 PRASHYANSHA  MONDAL Female No  17 17 UR  7  494.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658345 RASHI  MONDAL Female No  18  4 18 SC  7  494.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883918 SAYANTAN  MIT Male No  19 19 UR  7  493.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824982 PIYASA  PAUL Female No  20  3 20 OBC-B  1  487.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430644 KAMALIKA  DAS Female No  21  5 21 SC  6  487.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564888 TUSHAR  KASHYAP Male No  22 22 UR  10  484.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498394 SHIVANI  SANYAL Female No  23 23 UR  15  477.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045767 RAJDWIP  SARKAR Male No  24 24 UR  11  474.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000468439 KARABI  MONDAL Female No  25  6 25 SC  12  474.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938006 JYOTI  SARDAR Female No  26  7 26 SC  11  474.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239416 SHIBANI  SOREN Female No  27  2 27 ST  3  473.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407371 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  28  4 28 OBC-B  7  472.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138437 MOUPRIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  29 29 UR  5  470.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854389 RAJANYA  SAHA Female No  30  8 30 SC  11  468.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574665 ANANYA  DUTTA Female No  31 31 UR  9  466.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553224 RIYA  PARVIN Female No  32 32 UR  8  466.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613819 DWIPANJALI  BISWAS Female No  33 33 UR  1  463.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438260 PRITE  DEY Female No  34 34 UR  8  461.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785020 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  35 35 UR  11  456.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973666 ZINIA  PARVEEN Female No  36 36 UR  7  455.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000816532 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  37  9 37 SC  3  449.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082416 ANKITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  38 38 UR  10  448.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079879 SABYASACHI  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  39 39 UR  19  448.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018945 SHRINJINI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  40 40 UR  9  446.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602264 PRIYANKA  PAUL Female No  41  5 41 OBC-B  3  446.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880705 IMON  BAG Male No  42 42 UR  6  443.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347308 RIFA  ZAHIN Female No  43 43 UR  20  441.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540761 DEBAGNI  MONDAL Female No  44 44 UR  11  441.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066198 PURBASHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  45 45 UR  1  438.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000113754 CHAMPA  MONDAL Female No  46  10 46 SC  3  438.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350582 SANIA  CHOWDHURY Female No  47  3 47 ST  9  436.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404195 GLORIA  GOMES Female No  48 48 UR  13  433.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000585097 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  49  11 49 SC  8  432.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373479 PRIYANKA  ADHIKARY Female No  50 50 UR  6  432.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408682 MAHJABEEN Female No  51  1 51 OBC-A  17  428.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118676 RIMI  SARDAR Female No  52  12 52 SC  4  427.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665312 TIASHA  KOLEY Female No  53 53 UR  6  427.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344675 SUDIPTA  HALDAR Female No  54 54 UR  12  424.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686846 ISHITA  DAS Female No  55 55 UR  24  424.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852609 NEBEDITA DEB BARMAN Female No  56 56 UR  8  420.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831839 MANOBI  SARDAR Female No  57  4 57 ST  4  418.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101116 BIDIPTA  MONDAL Female No  58  13 58 SC  5  418.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190329 SK SAMIM BADSHA Male No  59 59 UR  24  417.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514931 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  4  413.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



City College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:13.37

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000490509 ANKITA  JANA Female No  61 61 UR  5  412.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233337 SNEHA  DAS Female No  62  14 62 SC  2  412.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192233 SWETA  PRAMANIK Female No  63  15 63 SC  2  408.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009970 SANGITA  DUTTA Female No  64  6 64 OBC-B  7  408.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251496 RUPALI  MISTRI Female No  65  16 65 SC  6  401.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341344 PIJUSH  BAG Male No  66  17 66 SC  3  398.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289570 DIYA  TIKADAR Female No  67 67 UR  10  393.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087207 AMIT  KUMAR Male No  68 68 UR  18  390.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228158 MAYUKH  KAR Male No  69 69 UR  13  387.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179529 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  70  18 70 SC  5  387.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003112 MAMNOON  HYDER Male No  71  2 71 OBC-A  14  384.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602535 RIMPA  MONDAL Female No  72 72 UR  5  384.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000330529 GOURAV  SARKAR Male No  73 73 UR  4  383.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283638 RAKHI  DEBNATH Female No  74 74 UR  4  380.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688416 SONALI  SANKHUA Female No  75 75 UR  1  378.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916954 SNAHA  ROY Female No  76 76 UR  5  377.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066700 SAGNIK  SARKAR Male No  77 77 UR  8  377.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335441 DEBASMITA  BISWAS Female No  78  7 78 OBC-B  7  376.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436550 ARCHI PRIYA Female No  79 79 UR  3  376.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329331 TASARRUN  NAZREEN Female No  80 80 UR  9  373.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697435 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  81  3 81 OBC-A  23  372.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430690 ABUSIDDIK  RAHAMAN Male No  82 82 UR  13  369.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498509 CHANDA KUMARI DHANU Female No  83 83 UR  4  368.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663902 DEBJIT  HUTAIT Male No  84 84 UR  3  368.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001344401 SNEHA  ROY Female No  85 85 UR  6  362.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281285 ADWITIA  SAHA Female No  86 86 UR  25  362.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270287 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  87  19 87 SC  25  356.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274913 ANUSHKA  PRADHAN Female No  88 88 UR  23  355.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222430 BISHAL GOKUL GANDHI Male No  89 89 UR  19  351.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068573 POULAMI  DAS Female No  90  20 90 SC  5  350.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609830 RINKU  SHARMA Female No  91 91 UR  1  345.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234404 MOAZZAM  ATHAR Male No  92 92 UR  1  344.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795121 TITLI  DEBNATH Female No  93 93 UR  2  339.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510381 KAKOLI  MONDAL Female No  94  21 94 SC  4  336.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354711 KHADEM  SK Male No  95 95 UR  11  335.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438496 PRITAM  DEY Male No  96 96 UR  7  332.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001104819 TUSHAR  PAIK Male No  97  22 97 SC  14  332.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977750 PRALAY KUNDU 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  98 98 UR  6  324.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737051 ISHIKA  ROY Female No  99 99 UR  5  323.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351447 SUMIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  100 100 UR  3  318.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620099 PAPPU  SHAW Male No  101 101 UR  2  314.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582848 USHA  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  5  313.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146206 MD AFTAB GAZI Male No  103 103 UR  4  312.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369096 SUJIT  SARKAR Male No  104 104 UR  3  312.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818394 SUNNY  DAS Male No  105 105 UR  1  311.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000812364 SHRABANTI  BHANDARY Female No  106 106 UR  6  309.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357861 UDITI  BASAK Female No  107 107 UR  22  304.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000915451 SAKILA  KHAN Female No  108 108 UR  3  303.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002211354 SAPTADIPA  BISWAS Female No  109  23 109 SC  4  245.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342441 DEEPAK  TOPPO Male No  110  5 110 ST  16  222.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002408682 MAHJABEEN Female No  51  1 1 OBC-A  17  428.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003112 MAMNOON  HYDER Male No  71  2 2 OBC-A  14  384.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697435 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  81  3 3 OBC-A  23  372.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001969856 SOUVIK  PAL Male Yes  1  1 1 OBC-B  5  574.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098374 RUPSA  GUIN Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  13  570.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824982 PIYASA  PAUL Female No  20  3 3 OBC-B  1  487.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407371 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  28  4 4 OBC-B  7  472.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602264 PRIYANKA  PAUL Female No  41  5 5 OBC-B  3  446.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009970 SANGITA  DUTTA Female No  64  6 6 OBC-B  7  408.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335441 DEBASMITA  BISWAS Female No  78  7 7 OBC-B  7  376.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000003134 KONINIKA  HALDER Female No  9  1 1 SC  6  525.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496662 JOYDEV  SARKAR Male No  10  2 2 SC  18  522.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626308 GOURAB  BHUIMALI Male No  11  3 3 SC  6  519.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658345 RASHI  MONDAL Female No  18  4 4 SC  7  494.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430644 KAMALIKA  DAS Female No  21  5 5 SC  6  487.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468439 KARABI  MONDAL Female No  25  6 6 SC  12  474.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938006 JYOTI  SARDAR Female No  26  7 7 SC  11  474.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854389 RAJANYA  SAHA Female No  30  8 8 SC  11  468.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816532 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  37  9 9 SC  3  449.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000113754 CHAMPA  MONDAL Female No  46  10 10 SC  3  438.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585097 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  49  11 11 SC  8  432.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118676 RIMI  SARDAR Female No  52  12 12 SC  4  427.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000101116 BIDIPTA  MONDAL Female No  58  13 13 SC  5  418.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233337 SNEHA  DAS Female No  62  14 14 SC  2  412.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192233 SWETA  PRAMANIK Female No  63  15 15 SC  2  408.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251496 RUPALI  MISTRI Female No  65  16 16 SC  6  401.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341344 PIJUSH  BAG Male No  66  17 17 SC  3  398.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179529 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  70  18 18 SC  5  387.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270287 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  87  19 19 SC  25  356.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068573 POULAMI  DAS Female No  90  20 20 SC  5  350.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510381 KAKOLI  MONDAL Female No  94  21 21 SC  4  336.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104819 TUSHAR  PAIK Male No  97  22 22 SC  14  332.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211354 SAPTADIPA  BISWAS Female No  109  23 23 SC  4  245.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Psychology/ Sociology/ Education/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding 

(Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001091221 BHARATI  TUDU Female No  4  1 1 ST  10  557.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239416 SHIBANI  SOREN Female No  27  2 2 ST  3  473.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350582 SANIA  CHOWDHURY Female No  47  3 3 ST  9  436.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831839 MANOBI  SARDAR Female No  57  4 4 ST  4  418.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342441 DEEPAK  TOPPO Male No  110  5 5 ST  16  222.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


